
Commenter
Town/ VT unless 

otherwise stated
Matthew LeFluer Alburgh 1.21 and 1.26

Rick McDowell Alburgh 1.25

Constance Evans Arlington 1.21

Michael Murno Arlington 1.27

Christopher Huvos Arlington, MA 1.22 and 1.26

John Oberling Athens 1.27

Seth Butler Barnard 1.24

Patrick Burke Barre 1.21

Richard Hiscock Barre 1.26

Victoria Conti Barre 1.22

Laurel Green Bellows Falls 1.21 and 1.27

Edward Heys Bennington 1.21

G. Richard Dundas Bennington

KJ Brower Bennington 1.21

lee Russ Bennington 1.26

Thomas Blakely Bennington 1.22

Robert Dickinson Bloomfield, CT 1.22

Charen Fegard Bradford 1.22

Malcolm FitzPatrick Braintree 1.26

Clare Babyak-Schick Brandon 1.24

Andy Davis Brattleboro 1.26

Beth McKinney Brattleboro 1.26

Eric Lineback Brattleboro 1.27

Frank Lyons Brattleboro 1.26

Harry Borst Brattleboro 1.26

Hillary Twining Brattleboro 1.23

Kate Judd Brattleboro 1.24

Schuyler Gould Brattleboro 1.26

Steven Stone Brattleboro 1.21 and 1.27

Alice Leeds Bristol 1.21

Amy Orange Bristol 1.26

Ann Metcalf Bristol 1.26

Carol Price Bristol 1.26

Clove Haviva Bristol 1.22

Constance Helms Bristol 1.21

Dawn Taylor Bristol 1.27

Linda Andrews Bristol 1.22

Rebecca Trombley Bristol 1.26

Sally Roth Bristol 1.21 and 1.26

Tom Shea Bristol 1.26

Allyan Rivera Burlington 1.21

Anne Roland Burlington 1.21

Barbara Benton Burlington 1.26

Barbara Wynroth Burlington 1.21

Date(s) of 

submission



Barbara Wynroth Burlington 1.27

Bill Parkhill Burlington 1.26

Brynne Martin Burlington 1.26

Celia Bird Burlington 1.22

David Cooper Burlington 1.26

Don Schramm Burlington 1.21

Don Schramm Burlington 1.26

Elise Marks Burlington 1.21

Ellen Marsden Burlington 1.26

James Palmer Burlington 1.21

Jean Guenther Burlington 1.21 and 1.27

Jean Markey-Duncan Burlington 1.21

Jeri Belisle Burlington 1.22

Jesse Robbins Burlington 1.26

Johne Benjamin Burlington 1.22

Linda Sukop Burlington 1.21

Liz McCaslin Burlington 1.21

Liz McCaslin Burlington 1.26

Lynn Eisenbrey Burlington 1.21 and 1.26

Marjorie Westphal Burlington 1.27

Maya Urbanowicz Burlington 1.22

Melinda Gale Burlington 1.27

Michael Scollins Burlington 1.21

Molly Feldman Burlington 1.21

Peter Lackowski Burlington 1.21

Rebecca Schwarz Burlington 1.21

Rebecca Schwarz Burlington 1.27

Robert Shapiro Burlington 1.22

Robert Summers Burlington 1.21

Robert Summers Burlington 1.26

RobertandMary McKearin Burlington 1.22

Stephanie Solt Burlington 1.22

Susan Rittenhouse Burlington 1.21

THOMAS HUGHES Burlington 1.21 and 1.26

Tom Pollak Burlington 1.22

Isreal Helfand Cabot 1.21

Donna Olsen Cambridge 1.26

Mark Brownell Castleton 1.26

Cristen Jaynes Charlotte 1.26

Steven Wisbaum Charlotte 1.26

Susan and John Lavigne Charlotte 1.22

CR Lill Chester 1.26

Mary Sonnekson Chester 1.22

Jesse Williams Cincinnati, OH 1.21 and 1.27

Alexander Morgan Colchester 1.26

James Leopold Colchester 1.27

Marilyn Sowles Colchester 1.21



Russ Chapman Colchester 1.21

Sandy Henneberger Colchester 1.21

Gregory Dennis Cornwall 1.22

Judy Davis Craftsbury Common 1.21

SChristopher Jacobs Craftsbury Common 1.21

Barbara Huibregtse Danville 1.21

Ellen Maloney Dorset 1.22

Eesha Williams Dummerston 1.21 and 1.26

Betsy Millmann East Burke 1.21

Mark Brown East Calais 1.22

Robin Arnell East Hardwick 1.26

Aisha Cameron East Hardwick 1.21

Ann and Dan Green East Montpelier 1.26

Charlotte Rutledge East Thetford 1.26

Raymond Chin East Thetford 1.22

George Barbash East Wallingford 1.21

Ralph Corbo East Wallingford 1.23 and 1/26

Charles Parent Enosburg Falls 1.21 and 1.26

Carl Wermer Essex Jct. 1.26

carolyn smiles Essex Jct. 1.22

Emma Huvos Essex Jct. 1.21 and 1.26

Harold Browne Essex Jct. 1.22

Lee Ritter Essex Jct. 1.26

Mariah Flynn Sanderson Essex Jct. 1.26

Matt Barrows Essex Jct. 1.26

Susan Miyamoto Essex Jct. 1.28

Kenneth Copenhaver Fairfax 1.21

Stevie Cothalis Fairfax 1.22

Paul Kervick Ferrisburgh 1.21

Richard Kerschner Ferrisburgh 1.21

F Corr Gilford 1.26

Charlotte C.and Bill Kennedy Grand Isle 1.27

Debra Day Grand Isle 1.21 and 1.26

Padraic Smith Graniteville 1.21

Kate Kenner Guilford 1.21

Kate Kenner Guilford 1.26

Tom and Nancy Ragle Guilford 1.21 and 1.26

Virginia Fleet Guilford 1.26

Carol Stedman Hartland 1.28

Chris Paterson Hartland 1.21 and 1.27

Jean Kiedaisch Heinsburg 1.27

Dave Shirley Hinesburg 1.22

Elias Leventhal Hinesburg 1.26

Kathleen Hurley Hinesburg 1.22

Laura Wisniewsku Hinesburg 1.26

Merrily Lovell Hinesburg 1.21

Miranda Fisk Hinesburg 1.21



PHILIP R GALIGA Hinesburg 1.26

anne dannenberg Huntington 1.26

Brigid Vorce Huntington 1.21 and 1.26

Lisa Barrett Huntington 1.26 and 1.26

Ann Spearing Hyde Park 1.26

Eleanor Martinez Isle La Motte 1.26

Courtney Rae Forti Jeffersonville 1.21 and 1.26

Allison Ciolino Jericho 1.21

Bernard Paquette Jericho 1.21 and 1.21

Ed Trottier Jericho 1.21

James Burde Jericho 1.24

Peter Macone Jericho 1.21

Phyllis Newbeck Jericho 1.26

Bruce Ross Katy, TX 1.21 and 1.26

Art Hanson Lansing, MI 1.24 and 1.27

John Le Compte Leicester 1.21

Kate Williams Leicester 1.22

Christine E Du Mond Lincoln 1.26

Louise Rickard Lincoln 1.22

Kristyn MacPhail Littleton, CO 1.24

Peggy West Londonderry 1.27

Anne D'Olivo Manchester 1.26

Jim Hand Manchester Center 1.21

Mary Durland Manchester Center 1.26

Roseanne Dennan Manchester Center 1.26

Rebecca Mandigo Marshfield 1.21

Thomas Cope Medina, OH 1.22 and 1.26

Dennis Schaef Medville, PA 1.21

Adam Powers Middlebury 1.26

Barbara Greenewalt Middlebury 1.22

Deborah Wetmore Middlebury 1.22

Philip Hadley Middlebury 1.21 and 1.26

Sarah Ingersoll Middlebury 1.21 and 1.26

Wendy Goodwin Middlebury 1.26

W Liepmann Middlesex 1.21

Pat Horne Midlebury 1.21

Robert DeCicco Milton 1.22

John Mejia Monkton 1.21

Barbara Burnett Montpelier 1.26

Carl G. Martin Montpelier 1.26

Charleen Buttura Montpelier 1.22

Christie Binzen Montpelier 1.26

Dianne Richardson Montpelier 1.26 and 1.26

Don Faulkner Montpelier 1.27

Elizabeth Hardy Montpelier 1.26

Gretchen Baumgardner Montpelier 1.22

James Hutton Montpelier 1.26



Jesse Scarlato Montpelier 1.21

Lené Gary Montpelier 1.26

Lise Markus Montpelier 1.26

Monica Litzelman Montpelier 1.23

Paul Burns Montpelier 1.26

Rachael Timberlake Montpelier 1.23

Sal Alfano Montpelier 1.26

Tom Cate Montpelier 1.21

Peter Avedisian Moretown 1.27

Cynthia Allen-Berson Morrisville 1.26

Kathy Apple Morrisville 1.21

Patricia Rickart Morrisville 1.22 and 1.26

Sara Pennock Morrisville 1.27

Anthony Commarata Naples, FL 1.21

Michael Madden New City, NH 1.21

Catherine Price New Haven 1.26

Don Perdue New Haven 1.21

Jean Pollock Newfane 1.22

Jennifer Towle Newfane 1.26

Carole O'Connell Newport 1.25

Michael Kiser Newport 1.26

Barbara Ouimette North Ferrisburgh 1.21

Sarah Lincoln North Ferrisburgh 1.21 and 1.26

Megan Randall North Pownal 1.21

Aileen Peake Northfield 1.22

Reba Korban Northfield 1.22

Alex Fuld Norwich 1.26

Courtney Keep Norwich 1.22 and 1.26

Jeremy Wallis Norwich 1.22

Erin Yarrobino Ozone Park, NY 1.21

Louise Giovanella Panton 1.22

Andrea Caminiti Pawlet 1.26

Nancy Kenney Peacham 1.21

Rika Henderson Perkinsville 1.21

Marion Mueller Peru 1.22

Tom Joyce Pittsford 1.22

Donald Lenz Plainfield 1.21

Donald Lenz Plainfield 1.26

Laura Ziegler Plainfield 1.22

Linda Conroy Plainfield 1.21

timothy azarian Plainfield 1.26

Weston Cate Plainfield 1.21

Joan Crosson Poast Mills 1.22

Christopher Hebb Post Mills 1.22

Mary Brown Poultney 1.27

Eve Leons Putney 1.26

jessica paige Putney 1.27



Jorika Stockwell Putney 1.21

Rich Grumbine Putney 1.21

Susan Losinger-Odegard Putney 1.26

Cathleen Hull Randolph 1.23

David Hurwitz Randolph 1.21

Josephine Carothers Randolph 1.22

Robert Niebling Randolph 1.22

Maryann Zavez Randolph Center 1.22

Susan Mills Randolph Center 1.21

Laura Farrell PhD Richmond 1.26

Carolyn Cruikshank Rochester 1.22

Janice McCann Rochester 1.26

Mark McGrath Rochester 1.21

Susan Kersavage Rutland 1.26

Brian Amend Rye, NH 1.26

Patricia Coon Saint Albans 1.26

David Horton Saint Johnsbury 1.21

Bruce Acciavatti Salisbury 1.22

HENRY HASKELL Salisbury 1.22

Debby Goldman Shaftsbury 1.21 and 1.27

Janice Day Shaftsbury 1.22 and 1.26

KIRKE MCVAY Shaftsbury 1.22

Deborah Crown Sharon 1.22

Deborah Crown Sharon 1.26

David and Sally Conrad Shelburne 1.22

Jon Kent Shelburne 1.26

Nicholas Sherman Shelburne 1.22

Nicholas Sherman Shelburne 1.27

Peter Cooper Shelburne 1.21

Richard Jackson Shelburne 1.22

Sara Andrews Shelburne 1.21

Tim Lindenmeyr Shelburne 1.26

Ann vanneman Shrewsbury 1.22

Bernardo alayza mujica Sioux City, IA 1.21 and 1.21

Glenn Moody South Burlington 1.26

Lucy Brown South Burlington 1.27

Mark Gannett South Burlington 1.21 and 1.26

Catherine Rude South Hero 1.27

Herman Fossi South Hero 1.23

B. Curtis South Hero 1.21

Mark Kennedy South Hero 1.27

Phelps Holloway South Hero 1.27

Marcia Hylan South Newfane 1.28

Michael Barsanti South Royalton 1.21

Diane Post Springfield 1.21

Mary Eldredge Springfield 1.21

Marina Meerburg Stowe 1.26



Marcia Bushnell Strafford 1.26

Thomas A Roby Swanton 1.21

David Newbury Thetford   1.21

carole petrillo Thetford Center 1.22 and 1.26

Vito Macaluso Tinmouth 1.26

laura richardson Townshend 1.25

Ellen Hosford Tunbridge 1.21 and 1.26

James Ludwig Tunbridge 1.27 and 1.27

Sylvie Desautels Tunbridge 1.22 and 1.26

Dawn Stanger Underhill 1.22

Jane Haenel Underhill 1.22

Janice L Solek Tefft Underhill 1.21

Rick Peyser Underhill 1.21

Hilary Slater Unknown 1.21

Peter Braginton Vergennes 1.21

Peter Macfarlane Vergennes 1.27

Sam McGinty Waitsfield 1.25

Cathleen Miller Warren 1.22

Joe Robinson Warren 1.27

Sarah Lyda Washington 1.22 and 1.27

Judi Daly Waterbury 1.26

David Rogers Waterbury  1.22

Jennifer Garber Waterbury Center 1.21

Timothy Freeman Waterbury Center 1.23

William April Waterbury Center 1.21

Cathy Walker Wells 1.22

Don Ramey West Rutland 1.26

Donna Goodheart Westford 1.21

Steve Jonas Westminster 1.21

Andrew Harper Weston 1.27

Walter Niendorff Weston 1.26

Anna Rose Benson Weybridge 1.26

Dorothy Anderson Weymouth, MA 1.22 and 1.27

Linda Wilson White River Junction 1.21

Kathleen Stanley Wilder 1.26

Mary McKenna Wilder 1.22

Alyssa Hill Williston 1.27

Cindy Pavlik Williston 1.28

Elizabeth B Ezerman Williston 1.26

Judith Kinner Williston 1.26

Judy Thomas Williston 1.23

Judy Thomas Williston 1.26

Kimberly Hornung-Marcy Williston 1.21

M Newell Williston 1.22

Patricia Knoll Williston 1.21 and 1.26

Peter Casavant Williston 1.22

Sarah Fellows Williston 1.26



Diane Foulds Windsor 1.21

Thomas DeBoni Windsor 1.21

Elijah Kushen Winooski 1.21

Heather Hadden Winooski 1.21 and 1.26

Deborah Goodman Woodstock 1.26

Susan Menendez Woodstock 1.26



E-mail Address

matthewlefluer89@yahoo.com

rdmcd1622@gmail.com

connie@softwarehackery.com

mmurno@yahoo.com

clhuvos@verizon.net

joberling@vermontel.net

info@sethbutler.com

patrickburke35@yahoo.com

rch@gmavt.net

jesariconti@aol.com

laurel1planet@gmail.com

heysinvt@comcast.net

weederman03@yahoo.com

marigoldkitchen@gmail.com

leeruss@juno.com

tfb@ulysses.cc

RLDickinson@snet.net

charenfegard@gmail.com

fit3patrick@gmail.com

c.babyakschick@gmail.com

andy@dancingmasters.com

bethrmckinney@gmail.com

ericlineback@earthlink.net

FRXL@AOL.com

harrywborst@gmail.co

hillarytwining72@gmail.com

bobkatfarm@comcast.net

 skygvt@aol.com

squeven1@hotmail.com

aleeds@gmavt.net

orangie_1@hotmail.com

a_metcalf4@yahoo.com

carolpricevt@gmail.com

clove.haviva@bastyr.edu

conniehelms@gmavt.net

dawn@gmavt.net

landrews@gmavt.net

 trombh@accessvt.com

sallyjenks11@gmail.com

sheamuson@yahoo.com

cubadoll@aol.com

molly.roland@icloud.com

barbarajbenton1@gmail.com

bwynroth@gmail.com
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bwynroth@gmail.com

billsparkhill@aol.com

brynnemartin@gmail.com

cdm.bird@gmail.com

 dacoop11@yahoo.com

dlschramm@gmail.com

dlschramm@gmail.com

elise_create@yahoo.com

 ellen.marsden@uvm.edu

palmer.jf@gmail.com

jeanvcp@gmail.com

 jmarkeyduncan@gmail.com

jerihelen@yahoo.com

jesse.robbins.vt@gmail.com

angryman868686@gmail.com

linda.sukop@gmail.com

liz@lizmccaslin.com

liz@lizmccaslin.com

63lynnc@gmail.com

mwestphal3@gmail.com

encounterworks@yahoo.com

vermontbooks@hotmail.com

michaeljscollins@gmail.com

mfeldman222@gmail.com

 petervt3@gmail.com

rebeccaschwarz8@gmail.com

 rebeccaschwarz8@gmail.com

rsburlington@gmail.com

bobsummers@burlingtontelecom.net

bobsummers@burlingtontelecom.net

mckearin@burlingtontelecom.net

trillium348@gmail.com

srittenh@kimmelcancercenter.org

hughes.802@gmail.com

tom@tealcity.com

ihelfand1@gmail.com

dolsen496@gmail.com

brownellmgb@gmail.com

cristenjaynes@gmail.com

swisbaum@gmavt.net

lavigne@gmavt.net

clillnow@hotmail.com

sunxsun@comcast.net

arqwing@yahoo.com

 alexanderdmorgan@gmail.com

jamie@ableadvertising.com

marilynsowles@gmail.com
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russ@lwave.com

henneberger@gmail.com

gregdennisvt@yahoo.com

davisjud@gmail.com

seajuay6116@gmail.com

bh54189@gmail.com

springpeepers@hotmail.com

eeshawilliams@gmail.com

vermontbetsy@gmail.com

sigmamartin@gmail.com

arnell1@fairpoint.net

aishalcameron@gmail.com

dhgreen@comcast.net

charlotte284@gmail.com

rjchinwm@gmail.com

geoinvt@yahoo.com

ralph259@vermontel.net

 parentcharles64@gmail.com

clwerme@msn.com

csmiles1974@gmail.com

emma.huvos@gmail.com

hgbrowne@gmail.com

 lee7b5@gmail.com

mariahfsanderson@gmail.com

mabarrows@gmail.com

sgmiyamoto@comcast.net

COPENHVR@gmail.com

scothalis@gmail.com

paul@vitallivingvt.com

rskersch@comcast.net

newhotar@gmail.com

ckennedy917@gmail.com

dayonedreamer@gmail.com

wpadraicsmith@gmail.com

 faunesiegel@gmail.com

faunesiegel@gmail.com

tragle@marlboro.edu

dvfleet@myfairpoint.net

carolstedman@comcast.net

c.paterson@gmx.net

jean.kiedaisch@uvm.edu

davejshirley@gmail.com

eliasleventhal@gmail.com

laughingkat57@yahoo.com

bhy@beecherhillyoga.com

merrilylovell@gmail.com

miranda_fisk@hotmail.com
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mrprgvt@gmail.com

 acd@gmavt.net

 bvorce@gmail.com
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annspearing@gmail.com

blackvelvetcat512@gmail.com

courtney.rae.forti@gmail.com

allison.ciolino@comcast.net

bernie.paquette@yahoo.com

ejtvt@yahoo.com

james@teiki.com

maconepeter@gmail.com

phyl@together.net

brucetwin62@yahoo.com

ahanson47@comcast.net

Johnlecompte243@gmail.com

kate_ret@yahoo.com

cedumond@gmail.com
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 dolivoanne@gmail.com
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